
ROMÂNIA 
JUDEŢUL TIMIŞ 

ORAŞUL JIMBOLIA 
Str. T. Vladimirescu nr. 81 
Jimbolia 305400 
www.jimboUa.ro 

CIF; 2502763 
Tel. 0040 256-360 770. 
360.792; 360.764 

Serviciul· Administraţie Publicâ Locală, Integrare Europeana, 
Relntio lnterna�onale, Relaţii Publice 

Fax: 0040 256-360 784 Şei serviciu: Rotaru Marian 
e-mail. marian.rotaru@jimbolia.ro 

No. 8911/21.09.2023 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT A WARD NOTICE 

Supply of medical instruments, tools and equipment 

PUBLICATION REF.: RORS 284 / Municipality of Jimbolia/ 03 RE 

Location: Jimbolia, Timiş County, ROMANTA 

1. Type of procedure

Local Open Tender Procedure Supplies 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice

RORS 284 I Municipality of Jimbolia/ 03 RE; 11.08.2023 

3. Lot number and lot title

Lot number Description 

LOT9 Defibrilator-2 pcs 

4. Contract number and value

7645 - Contract number; 14.490,00 EUR V AT not included

5. Date of award of the contract

11.08.2023 

6. Number oftenders received

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
SC ROMBIOMEDICA, V AT Registration number RO8936885, J40/886 l /l 996 

Paris Street, no. 49, District 1, Bucharest, Romania 

8. Duration of contract

3 months from Delivery Order issued, but no later than 11.12.2023 

9. Contracting Authority

15 January 2016 
8.Awardnotice_SC ROMBIOMEDICA_en 

Page I of2 



ROMÂNIA 
JUDEŢUL TIMIŞ 

ORAŞUL JIMBOLIA 

Str. T. Vladimirescu nr. 81 
Jimbolia 305400 
www.jimboMa.ro 

CIF: 2502763 
Tel. 0040 256-360.770. 
360.792; 360.764 

Serviciul· Admin1stra!ie Publica Loec1lă. lntegraro EIJropoană 
Relnti, Internaţionale. Relatii Publice 
Şef s�rvoc,u: Rotaru Mana� 

Fax: 0040 256-360 784 e-mail. marian.rotaru@jimbolia.ro 

Municipality of Jimbolia, T. Vladimirescu street, no. 81, Jimbolia, Timis County, Romania 

10. Legal basis

Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 ofthe European Parliament and ofthe Council of 18 July 
2018 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget ofthe Union, amending Regulations 
(EU) No 1296/2013, (EU) No 1301/2013, (EU) No 1303/2013, (EU) No 1304/2013, (EU) No 
1309/2013, (EU) No 1316/2013, (EU) No 223/2014, (EU) No 283/2014, and Decision No 
541/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012; 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 ofthe European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation ofthe Union's instruments for 
financing externai actions, with subsequent modifications and amendments; 

Commission implementing regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of2 May 2014 on the specific rules for 
implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 ofthe European Parliament and ofthe Council 
establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II), with subsequent modifications and 
amendments; 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 ofthe European Parliament and ofthe Council of 11 March 2014 
establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA li) (hereafter IPA li Regulation); 

Commission Decis ion (EU) 2018/1520 of 9 October 2018 repealing Delegated Regulation (EU) 

No 1268/2012 on the rules of application ofRegulation (EU,Euratom) No 966/2012 ofthe 

European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rulesapplicable to the general budget of 

the Union; 

Practicai Guide to Contract procedures for EU externai actions published on the EuropeAid 

PRAG version 15 January 2016 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/ 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header description= DEVCO+Prag+to+fi nancial+and+contra 
ctual +procedures+appli cab le+to+external+actions+fi nanced+from+the+general +budget+of+the+ 
EU+and+from+the+ 11 th+EDF&header keywords= ePrag%2C+europa 

Inspector Municipality of Jimbolia, 

Ciobanu Devid-Raul 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of2 
8.Awardnotice_SC ROMBIOMEDICA_en 


